District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					EKATOR		Initial Re	eport 🔀 Final Report	
Name of Company Burlington Resources, a Wholly Contact Kelsi Gurvitz									
Owned Subsidiary of ConocoPhillips Company Address 3401 E. 30 th St., Farmington, NM 87402					Talambana Na				
Facility Name San Juan 32-9 Unit 235S					Telephone No. 505-599-3403 Facility Type Gas Well API #3004531933				
Surface Ow	ner Sta	ite		Mineral Owne	State Lease No. E-3520-1				
LOCATION OF RELEASE									
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		orth/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Lir		
D	36	32N	09W	825'	North	1060'	West	San Juan	
Latitude 36.94598° N Longitude 107.73658° W									
NATURE OF RELEASE									
Type of Rele	ase – Proc	duced Wate	er		Volume of Release – 14 BBL			Volume Recovered – 10 BBL	
								from water valve can	
Source of Release: Water Valve Can (N 36' 56.617					Date and Hour of Occurrence unknown			Date and Hour of Discovery 4/27/10 10:00 a.m.	
W 107' 44.146)					dikilowii			4/2// 10 10:00 a.iii.	
Was Immediate Notice Given?					If YES, To Whom?				
☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required					Brandon Powell				
By Whom?					Date and Hour – 4/27/10 3:53 p.m voicemail				
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					If YES, Volur	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. RCVD MAY 17 '10			
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr						ul Cinto. Dav.	
								DIST. 3	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* On April 27, 2010, it was discovered that there was a leak at the water valve can due to corrosion. Upon discovery, the pipeline was shut in and the water valve can contents were pulled.									
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The spill path traveled approximately 90 feet in length. Envirotech Inc									
completed confirmation sampling and the results were under the regulatory guidelines stated in the NMOCD									
Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spill & Releases. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and									
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger									
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability									
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other									
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.									
Signature:	Kersi	t Hurwitz			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Printed Name: Kelsi Gurvitz Approved by District Supervisor: Brandon For; CP								on Fall For: CP	
Tid			l Canari	tout	Approved by	e: 9 /27/10	Evnisatio	n Data:	
Title:	Env	vironmenta	Consul	tant	Approval Date	= 7/2/110	Expiration	in Date:	
E-mail Addre	ess: kelsi.	m.gurvitz@	conoco	phillips.com	Conditions of	Approval:		Attached	

Phone: 505-599-3403

5/13/10

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary